

Sessions Case No. 62 of 2024

(CNR No. WBCB01-001931-2024)

**Present : Sri Mukul Kumar Kundu,
Sessions Judge-in-charge, (WB00654)**

02

02/09/2024

Today is the date fixed for appearance of the accused persons.

All the accused on court bail are present.

Ld. defence counsel is present.

Learned Public Prosecutor is also present.

The case is now ready for trial and disposal.

Let the case record be transferred to the learned Additional District & Sessions Judge, 1st Court, (NDPS), Sadar, Cooch Behar for trial and disposal of the case.

Fix **21/09/2024** for appearance of the accused before the learned Transferee Court.

Sd/- M.K.Kundu
Sessions Judge
Cooch-Behar