

**Sessions Case No. 62/2024**

**J.O Code: WB00654**

Present: Sri Mukul Kundu,  
Addl. Dist. and Sessions Judge, 1<sup>st</sup> Court,  
Cooch Behar (NDPS)

Order No. 04

Dt. 21.09.2024

All the accused persons on court bail namely Rajib Sekh, Faridul Sekh, Asraful Sekh

and Abiya Bibi are present by filing hazira.

Today is fixed for appearance of the accused persons.

Ld. P.P in charge and Advocate for the accused persons are present .

Fix 04.10.2024 for framing of Charge.

All the 4(four) accused persons are directed to be present on the date fixed.

Dictated & Corrected by,

Sd/-  
Addl. Sess. Judge,  
1<sup>st</sup> Court, NDPS,  
Cooch Behar.

Sd/-  
Addl. Sess. Judge,  
1<sup>st</sup> Court, NDPS,  
Cooch Behar.