

**Sessions Case No. 62 of 2024**

**ST No. 02(10)2024**

Present : Sri Mukul Kumar Kundu

Additional Dist & Sessions Judge,

1<sup>st</sup> Court, Sadar, Cooch Behar.

JO Code No. WB00654,

Order No. 01

Dated 04.10.2024

Today is fixed for appearance and consideration of charge.

Accused persons on court bail namely Rajib Sekh, Faridul Sekh, Asraful Sekh and Abiya Bibi are present by filing hazira.

Ld. PP in charge and Ld. Lawyer for the accused are present.

Now the case is taken up for consideration of charge.

Perused the case diary and materials on record.

On perusal of the case diary and the materials on record I find that there are sufficient materials for the offence under section 376/417/506/109 of IPC against the accused persons. Accordingly charge under section 376/417/506/109 of IPC is framed against accused persons.

The substance of accusation for the offence u/s 376/417/506/109 of IPC is read over and explained to the accused persons to which they plead not guilty by saying "আমি নির্দোষ" by each of them and claim to be tried.

Formal charge has been framed separately in detail on a separate sheet and kept with the record.

To 08.01.2025 for evidence of CSW No. 1

To 09.01.2025 for evidence of CSW No. 2

To 13.01.2025 for evidence of CSW No. 3

To 17.01.2025 for evidence of CSW No. 4

To 27.01.2025 for evidence of CSW No. 5 and 6

To 30.01.2025 for evidence of CSW No. 7 and 8

To 04.02.2025 for evidence of CSW No. 9 and 10

To 05.02.2025 for evidence of CSW No. 11 and 12

To 16.02.2025 for evidence of CSW No. 13

**Sessions Case No. 62 of 2024**

Prosecution to take steps.

Issue summons accordingly.

Alamat be produced on the date fixed.

Superintendent of Police, Cooch Behar is hereby requested to direct I.C. Kotwali PS to ensure the attendance of materials witnesses mentioned above on the schedule dates positively.

Let a copy of this order be sent to Superintendent of Police, Cooch Behar for information with a request to direct I.C. Kotwali PS for strict compliance.

Accused be as before.

Dictated & Corrected by,

Sd/-

Addl. Sessions Judge, 1<sup>st</sup> Court,  
(NDPS) Cooch Behar.

Sd/-

Addl. Sessions Judge, 1<sup>st</sup> Court,  
(NDPS), Cooch Behar.