

Sessions Case No. 62 of 2024

Present: Sri Rajesh Tamang,

Additional District and Sessions Judge, Mathabhanga, Cooch Behar.

J.O Code: WB00757

In-Charge of Addl. Sessions Judge, 1st Court, (NDPS) Cooch Behar.

Order No. 16

Dt. 05.05.2025

All the four accused persons on court bail are present by filing hazira.

Ld. P.P in-charge and Ld. Advocate for the accuseds are present.

Today is fixed for evidence of CSW Nos. 12 and 13 but no P.W's are present.

S/R in respect of CSW No. 12 is received duly served.

Ld. Regular P.O is on leave.

Hence the case is adjourned.

Today is the last date of previous schedule.

A fresh schedule is prepared below for the evidence of remaining witnesses:

Fix 30.06.2025 for the evidence of CSW Nos. 6 and 7.

Fix 01.07.2025 for the evidence of CSW Nos. 8 and 9.

Fix 02.07.2025 for the evidence of CSW Nos. 10 and 11.

Fix 03.07.2025 for the evidence of CSW Nos. 12 and 13.

Issue summons accordingly.

Accuseds as before.

Alamat be produced on the dates fixed.

Dictated & Corrected by,

Addl. Sess. Judge,
1st Court, NDPS,
Cooch Behar I/C

Addl. Sess. Judge,
1st Court, NDPS
Cooch Behar I/C